

Further Extension of End Date to the Transaction Implementation Agreement

AVZ Minerals Limited (ASX: AVZ, OTCQX: AZZVF) ("**AVZ**" or "**Company**") refers to the Transaction Implementation Agreement ("**TIA**") with Suzhou CATH Energy Technologies ("**CATH**") as detailed in the Company's ASX Announcements dated 27 September 2021 "Cornerstone investor secured for development of Manono Lithium and Tin Project" and 16 February 2022 "Expedited completion of US\$240M cornerstone investment with CATH".

The Company confirms that the parties to the TIA have agreed to amend the end date to 30 April 2022 for completion of the proposed transaction.

This announcement was authorised for release by Nigel Ferguson, Managing Director of AVZ Minerals Limited.

For further information, visit <u>www.avzminerals.com.au</u> or contact:

Mr. Jan de Jager or Mr. Ben Cohen Joint Company Secretary AVZ Minerals Limited Phone: +61 8 6117 9397 Email: admin@avzminerals.com.au Media Enquiries:

Mr. Peter Harris Peter Harris & Associates Phone: +61 (0) 412 124 833



ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

1 April 2022

AVZ Minerals Limited

West Perth, WA 6005 Australia

T: + 61 8 6117 9397 F: + 61 8 6118 2106 E: admin@avzminerals.com.au W: www.avzminerals.com.au

ABN 81 125 176 703

Directors

Non-Executive Chairman: John Clarke Managing Director: Nigel Ferguson Technical Director: Graeme Johnston Non-Executive Director: Rhett Brans Non-Executive Director: Peter Huljich

> Market Cap \$4.16bn ASX Code: AVZ OTCQX Code: AZZVF